• Brass-aluminum construction material
• Throw: 3/4” (19mm)
• Adjustable rod extension up to 7/8” (22.2mm)
•  Supplied with guide, strike plate, 1/4-20 UNC threaded rod and
mounting hardware
•  Optional rods available: model #FBUL100R16 (nominal length
“I”dimension 18” (457.2mm) model #FBUL100R22 (nominal
length “I” dimension 24” (609.6mm)

FINISH
FBUL100
SERIESORDERING EXAMPLE:
BOLTS & HASPS
DOOR TRIM & ACCESSORIES
MANUAL EXTENSION FLUSH BOLT FOR COMMERCIAL ALUMINUM DOORS
A F
C
D
B E
I
J
L
K
H
M
G
• Die-cast zinc/steel construction material
• Throw: 5/8” (16mm)
• 1/4-20 UNC threaded extension rod
• Flush bolt faceplate with 5/32” (4mm) radius corners
•  Mounting machine screws #8 included for aluminum
door installation
•  Optional rods available: #ERDC860 extension rod 12”
(304.8mm) and #RRDC860 replacement rod 12” (304.8mm)
• Optional guides available: #DC860G and #DC860RG
• Sold individually
• Finish: aluminum (28) and duronodic (20D)
R
5
06
/1
3
Dimensions unless specified otherwise are: Inches (Millimeters)20D – Duronodic   28 – Aluminum
MODEL
NUMBER
A B
C
BS
D E F
G
SQ
H I J K L M
QTY
PER CASE
WEIGHT
LBS / KG
DC860 5 1/4
(132.8)
15/16
(23.8)
13/16
(20.6)
1 1/8
(28.6)
1/8
(3.2)
4 1/4
(108)
1/2
(12.7)
1 1/2
(38)
12
(305)
1 1/2
(38)
1/2
(12.7)
3/4
(19.1)
1 3/8